
Saturday, July 1
When I explained to my family that I 
became a believer, they said they never 
wanted to see me again. Thank Jesus 
Christ for the peace He gives those of 
us at His mercy. Türkiye

Sunday, July 2
Praise God for shining the light of His love 
through SAT-7 into hearts of Middle Eastern 
and North African viewers in crisis. 

Monday, July 3
Pray for the program Cupcake (SAT-7 KIDS) 
to be effective helping children overcome 
harmful behaviors in themselves or others.

Tuesday, July 4
U.S. Independence Day 
Thank God for religious freedom in the 
U.S. Pray for the same freedoms in Middle 
Eastern and North African nations. 

Wednesday, July 5
Ask the Holy Spirit to enable the Dari dialect 
program Following Christ (SAT-7 PARS) 
to teach Scripture to Afghans investigating 
Christian faith.

Thursday, July 6
Praise God that viewers have watched over 
10,800 hours of video-on-demand on SAT-7 
PLUS in the past year.

Friday, July 7
My husband is addicted to drugs and 
abuses me every weekend. Pray for him 
to turn his life over to Jesus. Lebanon

Saturday, July 8
When I see what is happening to 
Iranians, I can’t help but weep. Pray 
the Lord Almighty will save Iran. 
Afghanistan  

Sunday, July 9
Over 2 million people are SAT-7 Facebook 
fans. Pray the Holy Spirit will use these 
contacts to draw viewers to deep faith in 
Christ.

Monday, July 10
Seek God’s guidance for a new SAT-7 
cross-channel drama produced for Arabic, 
Farsi, and Turkish audiences. 
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Tuesday, July 11
Ask that The Gathering (SAT-7 ARABIC) 
produced by and for Tunisians will 
encourage Isolated Believers to have a 
sense of fellowship with other Christians.

Wednesday, July 12
Give thanks for courageous people from Iraq 
and Morocco who share their faith journeys 
publicly on SAT-7 social media.

Thursday, July 13
Intercede for SAT-7 TÜRK social media 
program Encouragement Time that is live 
on Facebook for viewers to text uplifting 
messages to each other.

Friday, July 14
Believers in Syria are trying to help 
those who have lost homes or family 
members in the recent earthquake. Pray 
we receive more food and medicine to 
help in Jesus’ name. Syria

Saturday, July 15
My son is lonely. Would you ask God 
for a Christian friend for him at school. 
Egypt

Sunday, July 16
Seek wisdom, courage, and boldness for 
MENA church leaders.

Monday, July 17 
Pray Iranian internet restrictions will be 
relaxed, so more people can join the 
interactive Zoom classes SAT-7 PARS staff 
are teaching for new believers.. 

Tuesday, July 18
Ask the Holy Spirit to draw thousands of 
Afghan viewers to Church4Afghanistan now 
showing on Instagram and Facebook.

Wednesday, July 19
Seek success for the year-long SAT-7 KIDS 
campaign Tomorrow Is Yours to encourage 
children to apply wisdom from God’s Word.

Thursday, July 20
Some viewers who have survived recent 
earthquakes in Türkiye and Syria are 
suffering panic attacks months later. Pray 
they find peace through God’s Word and 
SAT-7 programs. 
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Friday, July 21
I looked for the truth and found it, but 
churches are closed here. Pray for me 
to learn more about Christ. Algeria

 
Saturday, July 22

Taliban are killing Hazara (ethnic 
minority) children. Pray this stops. 
Afghanistan

Sunday, July 23
Give thanks for free-lance craftsmen who 
join with SAT-7 staff to create attractive, 
effective programs.

Monday, July 24
Over 10,000 counseling and teaching 
materials have been accepted by SAT-7 
viewers in the last year. Praise God.

Tuesday, July 25
Pray New Light on SAT-7 ARABIC will help 
young adults connect Bible teaching with 
daily life.

Wednesday, July 26
There have been over 55,000 SAT-7 PLUS 
app downloads since it launched in 2021. 
Praise God for this huge response.

Thursday, July 27
“Peace I leave with you. My peace I give 
to you…. Let not your heart be troubled; 
neither let it be afraid.” (John 14:27)  Pray 
for SAT-7 to convey the Lord’s peace.

Friday, July 28
I’m conflicted and afraid God will send 
me to hell for doubting my traditional 
religion, but pray I can learn what the 
Lord wants me to do. Türkiye

Saturday, July 29
My wife is accused of being an enemy 
of the state and has a court date. Pray 
she will not be sent to prison and will 
stay true to her Savior. Iran

Sunday, July 30
Join with others around the world praying 
today to stop human trafficking.

Monday, July 31
Rejoice that SAT-7 brings Christ’s light and 
hope into MENA darkness and despair.
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“She gave thanks 
that God has not 
abandoned her.

Shida,
From Iran


